The total burden hours associated with the collection under this revision is 10,476 hours. This 
represents an increase of 7,818 burden hours. 

The total cost of these burden hours is estimated to be $388,316. This is an increase of $289,970 
from the currently approved cost of $98,346.  

Two hundred and twenty eight (228) of these additional burden hours are a result of adjustments 
made to the number of responses expected for ODDS, electronic monitoring as an option 
(removed this and replaced with new EM requirements), and the request for BSAI trawl catcher 
vessels to be placed in full coverage.